KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY

From, Dr. Pradip Kumar Das,

Sports Officer (Addl. Charge) & Associate Prof. in History, E-mail-sportsofficer@knu.ac.in, /pradip.kumar.das@knu.ac.in, /cazi Negrul Heliversity, Pip No. 712240

Kazi Nazrul University, Pin No. 713340

Office of the Sports Board

Nazrul Road, Kalla Bypass More, P.O- Kalla (C.H.) P.S.- Asansol (North), Dist- Paschim Burdwan, Pin- 713340 E-mail- E E-mail- sportsofficer@knu.ac.in, /pradip.kumar.das@knu.ac.in,

Website: - www.knu.ac.in

Date: 13/10/2023

Notice 23/1

I have been directed by the Honourable Vice Chancellor and Registrar, KNU, to inform all HoD'/Coordinators of the concern departments, KNU and Sports officials of the colleges affiliated with Kazi Nazrul University that our university's Football Team is going to compete in the AIU's EZIU Football Tournament 2023, at Yubo Barati Kriyangan in Kolkata, on and from 01/11/2023 to 08/11/2023.

In this regard, University Ground will host a "SELECTION TRAIL CAMP" on October 16 and 17, 2023, for the purpose of selecting a FOOTBALL team for the aforementioned competition. So, all HoD/Coordinators/and college officials are requested to encourage their players to attend this selection camp.

Instruction;

- 1) Sports equipment like Boots and other items should be brought by the player.
- 2) Only Ball is supplied by the Sports Board, KNU
- 3) After final team selection 10 days coaching camp is conducted by the university.

Mala

Sports Officer
KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman
West Bengal, PIN - 713340

Venue: Kazi Nazrul University Ground

Date & Time:

16/10/2023 (Monday) at 2 P.M 17/10/2023 (Tuesday) at 12 PM

KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY

From,

Dr. Pradip Kumar Das,
Sports Officer (Addl. Charge) & Associate Prof. in History, E-mail-sportsofficer@knu.ac.in, /pradip.kumar.das@knu.ac.in, Kazi Nazrul University, Pin No. 713340

Office of the Sports Board
Nazrul Road, Kalla Bypass More, P.O- Kalla (C.H.)
P.S.- Asansol (North), Dist- Paschim Burdwan, Pin- 713340
E-mail- E E-mail- sportsofficer@knu.ac.in,
/pradip.kumar.das@knu.ac.in, Website: - www.knu.ac.in